

The State of Alabama, Shelby County

Whereas, an execution issued from the Circuit Court of Shelby County, against Efrain Jimenez and Dalia Jimenez in favor of State of Alabama Department of Revenue on a judgment rendered in said Court at the April Term thereof, 2014, for the sum of One thousand four hundred ninety two and 66/100 — Dollars, besides cost of suit, which said execution came into my hands, as Sheriff of said County, on the 12th day of May, 2014, to execute and return according to law; and, whereas, also, divers other executions issued from the _______ were also placed in my hands, against said ______ to execution and return according to law, as will appear by reference to the records of said court, by virtue of which execution above recited, as also the other said executions, I did, as Sheriff aforesaid, levy upon the following as the property of said Efrain Jimenez and Dalia Jimenez, to wit:

Lot 61-B, according to the Resurvey of Lot 61, Block 5, Siluria Mills, located in the SW '4 of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said Resurvey being recorded in Map Book 22, Page 115 in the Probate Records of Shelby County, Alabama.

Of which said levy then and there notice was given said defendant personally, and the said property so levied on, after having been duly advertised for sale, by giving thirty days' previous publication of the time, place, and terms of sale in the **Shelby County Reporter**, a newspaper published in **Columbiana**, **Alabama**, and also by posting at the Courthouse door of said County an advertisement of said sale for thirty days previous, was offered for sale at the **Shelby County Courthouse** in the **City of Columbiana**, **Alabama** between the legal hours of sale, on the 4th Monday in **September**, 2014, at which said sale **State of Alabama Department of Revenue** became the purchaser of said property so levied on as aforesaid, for the sum of **Seven hundred five and 18/100 ------** Dollars, being the highest, best, and last bid for the same.

Now, therefore, Know all Men by the Presents, That for and in consideration of the premises, and of the payment by said <u>State of Alabama Department of Revenue</u> of the sum of <u>Seven hundred five</u> and <u>18/100 -----</u> Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby convey, transfer, and set over to the said <u>State of Alabama Department of Revenue</u> all the legal right, title, interest, and claim

which the said Efrain Jimenez and Dalia Jimenez had and held in and to the foregoing described premises.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 22nd day of September, 2014.

Sheriff of Shelby County.

The State of Alabama, Shelby County

I, Krissie Masters, hereby certify that Chris Curry, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand, this 22nd day of September, 2014.

Horrissie J. Masters Notary Public

My commission expires: 11-20-16

20141204000381540 2/3 \$21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/04/2014 11:47:10 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Efrain Jimenez & Dalio Jimene Z 1211 Rail Road Street Alabaster, Al 3,5007	Mailing Address	State of Alabama Department of Revenue 50 N Ripley Street Montgomery, AL 36132
Property Address	Same as above	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	September 22, 2014 \$ 705.18
20141204000381540 3/3	3 \$21.00	or Actual Value or	\$
Shelby Crity Judge of 12/04/2014 11:47:10 6		Assessor's Market Value	\$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Stater	ne) (Recordation of docum		ed) Occa
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.			
Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.			
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.			
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.			
conveyed by the in		This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of val	se valuation, of the property		
accurate. I further u		atements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and nay result in the imposition
Date 12/4/2014		Print State of Alabama	Department of Revenue
Unattested		Sign Sid wully	
	(verified by)	ソ (Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1